
Korea Smart City & Urban Development 

Tour  Program 

Korea Special Tour 
For  
the future city



- 2 -

✓Korea Smart City & Urban Development Tour Program

✓Tour introduction
Insight Program to Learn Smart City & Urban Development 

Infrastructure in Busan, Asia's Best Smart City Model

Experiential tour programs where you can experience and participate 

in Soultion, such as smart house practice

It's an industrial tour program where you can experience future 

urban development



- 3 -

Tour schedule – 1.day

Area Time Content

Gimhae

Busan

12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-16:00

16:00-17:00

17:00-18:00

18:00-20:00

20:00

□ Gimhae International Airport 

□ Trans: Gimhae -> Busan 

□ Meals 

□ Visit 1) Busan Smart City Exhibition Hall

-Experience Space Exhibits Korea's Smart City 

-Exhibition of smart city solutions such as AI, IoT, 

□ Field Trip 1) Busan Urban Regeneration Village (Bongsan)

- Urban Regeneration Model Village as Urban Regeneration New Deal 

Project

- Regenerating a dying village as a business space

□ Hotel Check-in & Dining 

□ Special seminar

- Introduction to Smart Cities in Korea 

- Smart City Officials Meeting

□ Rest



- 4 -

Tour schedule – 2.day
Area Time Content

Busan

09:00

10:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-15:00

16:00-18:00

18:00-18:30

19:00-20:00

□ Breakfast & Trans

□ Visit 2) Urban Regeneration Support Center in Busan

- Integrated Support Management for Urban Regeneration

- A Case Study on the Operation of Urban Regeneration

Information Management

□ Meals

□ Field Trip 2) Gwaenae Ecological Culture Village

- Environment Village by Residents' Self-Governing Province

- An example of the successful village cooperative' Activities

□ Field Trip 3) Busan Eco Delta City

- Korea's Smart City Demonstration City 

- Exhibition Experience of Smart City Solution 

□ Culture Tour ) The Bay 101 Yacht Tour

- The Case of Fisheries Tourism in Busan, a Marine City

- Busan Smart City from the Sea 

□ Dinner

□ Busan Night City Tour



- 5 -

Tour schedule – 3.day

Area Time Content

Busan

Gimhae

08:00

09:00-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-12:00

13:00

□ Breakfast & Trans 

□ Culture Tour 2) Nurimaru APEC House

- The venue for the APEC summit

- A hot place that blends nature and modern beauty 

□ Culture Tour 3) Haedong Yonggungsa Temple

- A thousand-year-old Korean temple 

- Korean History Experience 

□ Meals & Trans

□ Gimhae International Airport



- 6 -

Tour overview

➢ Tour City : : Gimhae / Busan 
➢ Tour period:  2 nights 3 days
➢ Number of departures : Min. 10 persons / Max. 30 persons
➢ Tour Agency : GBC Tour

How to participate

☎

E-Mail: kmkgmg@hanmail.net

Tel: +82-2-867-4840 +82-010-3869-7347

❖ For other necessary information, please contact us by e-mail.

【Contact  Mail  : kmkgmg@hanmail.net 】

Website: http://www.esrb.co.kr/

http://www.esrb.co.kr/

