



✓ Korea Smart City & Urban Development Tour Program

#### ✓ Tour introduction

Insight Program to Learn Smart City & Urban Development

Infrastructure in Busan, Asia's Best Smart City Model

Experiential tour programs where you can experience and participate in Soultion, such as smart house practice

It's an industrial tour program where you can experience future urban development



### Jour schedule - 1.day

Area	Time	Content
Gimhae	12:00 12:00-13:00 13:00-14:00 14:00-16:00	<ul> <li>Gimhae International Airport</li> <li>Trans: Gimhae -&gt; Busan</li> <li>Meals</li> <li>Visit 1) Busan Smart City Exhibition Hall</li> <li>Experience Space Exhibits Korea's Smart City</li> <li>Exhibition of smart city solutions such as AI, IoT,</li> <li>Field Trip 1) Busan Urban Regeneration Village (Bongsan)</li> </ul>
Busan	17:00-18:00 18:00-20:00	<ul> <li>- Urban Regeneration Model Village as Urban Regeneration New Deal</li> <li>Project</li> <li>- Regenerating a dying village as a business space</li> <li>- Hotel Check-in &amp; Dining</li> <li>- Special seminar</li> </ul>
	20:00	- Introduction to Smart Cities in Korea - Smart City Officials Meeting □ Rest

# Jour schedule - 2.day

Area	Time	Content	
	09:00	□ Breakfast & Trans	
	10:00-12:00	□ Visit 2) Urban Regeneration Support Center in Busan	
		- Integrated Support Management for Urban Regeneration	
		- A Case Study on the Operation of Urban Regeneration	
		Information Management	
	12:00-13:00	□ Meals	■ 오아시스 사업
	13:00-14:00	□ Field Trip 2) Gwaenae Ecological Culture Village	
		- Environment Village by Residents' Self-Governing Province	
Busan		- An example of the successful village cooperative' Activities	
	14:00-15:00	□ Field Trip 3) Busan Eco Delta City	-50
		- Korea's Smart City Demonstration City	
		- Exhibition Experience of Smart City Solution	
	16:00-18:00	□ Culture Tour ) The Bay 101 Yacht Tour	
		- The Case of Fisheries Tourism in Busan, a Marine City	
		- Busan Smart City from the Sea	
	18:00-18:30	□ Dinner	
	19:00-20:00	□ Busan Night City Tour	

## Jour schedule - 3.day

Area	Time	Content	
	08:00	□ Breakfast & Trans	46
	09:00-10:00	□ Culture Tour 2) Nurimaru APEC House	
Busan		- The venue for the APEC summit	
		- A hot place that blends nature and modern beauty	
	10:00-11:00	□ Culture Tour 3) Haedong Yonggungsa Temple	
		- A thousand-year-old Korean temple	
Gimhae		- Korean History Experience	<u>±</u>
	11:00-12:00	□ Meals & Trans	
	13:00	□ Gimhae International Airport	



#### **Tour overview**

- > Tour City:: Gimhae / Busan
- > Tour period: 2 nights 3 days
- Number of departures : Min. 10 persons / Max. 30 persons
- Tour Agency: GBC Tour

#### How to participate



E-Mail: kmkgmg@hanmail.net



Tel: +82-2-867-4840



+82-010-3869-7347

For other necessary information, please contact us by e-mail.

【Contact Mail: kmkgmg@hanmail.net】

Website: <a href="http://www.esrb.co.kr/">http://www.esrb.co.kr/</a>

